GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5445
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015

. REMNANTS OF INDIAN CULTURE ABROAD
Joshi Shri Chandra Prakash

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether remnants of historical significance depicting Indian culture have been found abroad;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the efforts being made by the Government to conserve/bring back these remnants?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION (Dr.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. As per records available, there are eight cases of historical significance depicting Indian culture found abroad as annexed.

(c) Government has approached the foreign country through the Missions abroad for their retrieval.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

